

ITEM NO.2 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 840-843/2021 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 490-493/2021
in SLP(C) No. 7157-7160/2021

RAJESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 853-855/2021 in SLP(C) No. 11709-11711/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130022/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 953/2021 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 690/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.148524/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 952/2021 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 689/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.149173/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 954/2021 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 670/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.149194/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) MR. Rajeev Dhavan Sr. Adv.
MR. PS Patwalia, SR. ADV.
MR. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
MR. RK Singh, ADV.
MR. Satyendra Tripathi, Adv.
MS. Neeraj Singh, ADV.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, ADV.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, ADV.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghwendra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv, ASG
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Ran Vijay Singh, Adv.
Ms Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In response to our order dated 17.12.2021, Deepak Kumar,
Principal Secretary, Basic Education Department, Sarvendra Vikram
Bahadur Singh, Director, Basic Education and Anamika Singh,
Secretary Basic Education, are virtually present before this
Court.

We direct that Until further orders, no coercive steps
shall be taken against the petitioners.

List on 01st February, 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)